

AGENDA Work Study Session Queen Creek Planning and Zoning Commission Virtual Meeting January 13, 2021 Immediately Following the 6:00 PM Regular Session

All Town Board & Commission meetings continue to be attended electronically by the Commission, Staff and the public. Following the recommendations from the CDC to help slow the spread of COVID-19, the January 13, 2021 Queen Creek Planning Commission meeting will be held electronically. Members of the public may access and listen to the Planning Commission meeting online at https://www.queencreek.org/town-hall/town-council/watch-town-council-meetings and following the instructions on that webpage.

1. Call to Order:

- **2. Roll Call:** (One or more members of the Commission may participate by telephone)
- **3. Items for Discussion:** These items are for Commission discussion only and no action will be taken. In general, no public comment will be taken.
 - A. Open Meeting and Conflict of Interest Overview (Town Attorney, Mitesh Patel)

4. Adjournment:

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Queen Creek Planning & Zoning Commission and to the general public that the Queen Creek Planning & Zoning Commission will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

I, Sarah Clark, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 6th day of January 2021 the Agenda for the January 13, 2021 Work Study Session of the Queen Creek Planning & Zoning Commission in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center bulletin board.

Sarah Clark, Senior Planner

Queen Creek Planning and Zoning Commission Work Study Session January 13, 2021 Page 2 of 2

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.